CS Wall-Mounted Sheet Steel
Enclosures
with Mounting Plate
Product Information
CS Wall-mounted Sheet Steel Enclosures
with Mounting Plate
Accessories

• Material of the angles: Galvanized sheet steel 3 mm
• One set includes 4 wall-mounting angles plus mounting accessories
For enclosure Type Designation Article No. Units per Package
CS WFB-SET-CS 112639 1
CCaannooppyy
• For direct fixing on the base body of the enclosures
• Material: Sheet steel, powder-coated, RAL7035
• Fastening material included in the delivery
For enclosure sizes [mm] Type Designation Article No. Units per Package
Width Depth Height of Top
200 150 30
300 150 30
300 200 34
400 150 30
400 200 34
400 250 38
500 150 30
500 200 34
500 250 38
600 200 34
600 250 38
600 300 42
800 200 34
800 250 38
800 300 42
1000 300 42
1200 250 38
CNP-2/150-CS 112890 1
CNP-3/150-CS 112891 1
CNP-3/200-CS 112892 1
CNP-4/150-CS 112893 1
CNP-4/200-CS 112894 1
CNP-4/250-CS 112895 1
CNP-5/150-CS 112896 1
CNP-5/200-CS 112897 1
CNP-5/250-CS 112898 1
CNP-6/200-CS 112899 1
CNP-6/250-CS 112900 1
CNP-6/300-CS 112901 1
CNP-8/200-CS 112902 1
CNP-8/250-CS 112903 1
CNP-8/300-CS 112904 1
CNP-10/300-CS 112905 1
CNP-12/250-CS 112906 1
VT07309
VVeennttiillaattiioonn  LLoouuvveerrss
• For direct fixing on the base body of the enclosures
• Material: Sheet steel, powder-coated, RAL7035
• Fastening material included in the delivery
• Degree of protection IP23
Positioning Dimensions [mm] Type Designation Article No. Units per Package
of the slots Height Width
vertical 157 105
horizontal 164 105
vertical 180 130
horizontal 250 130
LVP-20V12-CS 112907 1
LVP-20H12-CS 112908 1
LVP-30V15-CS 112909 1
LVP-30H15-CS 112910 1
VT07509
VT08209
LLoocckkss  wwiitthh  IInnsseerrttss
Method of Actuating Material Symbol Type Designation Article No. Units per Package
3mm Two-way key bit Metal
5mm Two-way key bit Polyamide
5mm Two-way key bit Metal
Cylinder *) Polyamide
Cylinder *) Metal
*) gleichschließend
LCM3-CS 112911 1
LCP5-CS 112912 1
LCM5-CS 112913 1

AFP-12-CS 112920 1
FF33AA  FFllaannggeess
Type Designation Article No. Units per package
Blind flange
Blind flange, steel sheet
4xM16, 6xM25/16, 8xM32/20
2xM20, 8xM25/16, 4xM32/20,
1xM50/32
2xM16, 12xM20, 2xM40/25,
2xM50/32
24xM16, 13xM20
2 Grommets for cables up to Ø 70mm
Cellular rubber insertion flange
40 cables Ø 10-13mm
4 cables Ø 17-21mm
2 cables Ø 27-30mm
F3A-0 074182 1
F3A-XP 113426 1
F3A-4 081301 1
F3A-8 091468 1
F3A-12 076555 1
F3A-34 078928 1
F3A-KTD 083674 1
F3A-D 010145 1
7
VT17407, VT09208, VT17507, VT17307, VT17607, VT17707, VT17807, VT17207
VT19007, VT19107, VT19207
8
Accessories
MMeemmbbrraannee  GGrroommmmeettss  -  MMeettrriicc
• IP66, with integrated insertion membrane
• PE and thermoplastic elastomer, halogen-free
M16 16.5 1 – 9 H03VV-F3 x 0.75 mm2, KT-M16 216983 100
NYM 1 x 16/3 x 1.5 mm2
M20 20.5 1 – 13 H03VV-F3 x 0.75 mm2, KT-M20 207602 100
NYM 5 x 1.5/5 x 2.5 mm2
M25 25.5 1 – 18 H03VV-F3 x 0.75 mm2, KT-M25 207603 100
NYM 4 x 10 mm2
M32 32.5 1 – 25 H03VV-F3 x 0.75 mm2, KT-M32 207604 100
NYM 4 x 16/5 x 10 mm2
VT06508
Cable Hole Outer Cable Use of Cable Type Article No. Units per
Insertion Diameter Diameter NYM/NYY, 4-wire Designation Package
mm mm mm2
CCaabbllee  GGllaannddss  -  MMeettrriicc,,  AAccccoorrddiinngg  ttoo  EENN  5500226622
CCaabbllee  ggllaannddss,,  mmeettrriicc,,  wwiitthh  ccoouunntteerrnnuutt  aanndd  iinntteeggrraatteedd  ssttrraaiinn  rreelliieeff
• IP68 up to 5 bar, polyamide, halogen-free
• Fire classification V2 according to UL94
M12 12.5 3 – 7 H03VV-F 3 x 0.75 mm2, V-M12 215078 20
NYM 1 x 2.5 mm2
M16 16.5 4.5 – 10 H03VV-F 3 x 1.5 mm2, V-M16 215077 20
NYM 1 x 16/3 x 1.5 mm2
M20 20.5 6 – 13 H05VV-F 4 x 2.5/3 x 4 mm2, V-M20 206910 20
NYM 5 x 1.5/5 x 2.5 mm2
M25 25.5 9 – 17 H05VV-F 5 x 2.5/5 x 4 mm2, V-M25 206911 20
NYM 5 x 2.5/5 x 6 mm2
M32 32.5 13 – 21 NYM 5 x 10 mm2 V-M32 206912 10
M40 40.5 16 – 28 NYM 5 x 16 mm2 V-M40 209668 10
M50 50.5 21 – 35 NYM 4 x 35/5 x 25 mm2 V-M50 206913 5
M63 63.5 34 – 48 NYM 4 x 35 mm2 V-M63 214835 3
VT05708
MMuullttiippllee  sseeaalliinngg,,  mmeettrriicc,,  ffoorr  ccaabbllee  ggllaannddss  VV-MM......
M25 – 4 x 5 – 6 H03VV-F 2 x 0.75/3 x 0.75 mm2 MFD25 215451 25
M32 – 4 x 3.5 – 7 H03VV-F 4 x 0.75 mm2 MFD32 215452 25
VT06708
SSeeaalliinngg  pplluuggss  ffoorr  ssppaarree  ooppeenniinnggss  iinn  mmuullttiippllee  sseeaalliinngg  MMFFDD......
M25 – – – MFV25-6 215453 50
M32 – – – MFV32-7 215454 50
VT07208
GGrroommmmeettss
• For a panel thickness of 2 to 3 mm
• PVC
– 58 14 – 54 – KT3 031523 2

M25 25.5 – – STB-M25F 224558 20
VT05808
Description Type Designation Article-No. Units per package
EEaarrtthhiinngg  sseett  ffoorr  ddoooorr,,  BBFFZZ-DDEESS
• Cross section 6 mm2
• Inclusive assembly accessories
BFZ-DES 101665 1
CCiirrccuuiitt  DDiiaaggrraamm  BBaagg  SSPPTT
• Made of insulating material, fixing by self-sticker, RAL 7035 light gray
Description Type Designation Article No. Units per package
DIN A4 crosswise
DIN A5 crosswise
DIN A6 crosswise
SPT4 002275 1
SPT5 002276 1
SPT6 002277 1
wa_vt04907
VT19305
FFllaasskk  wwiitthh  BBrruusshh  AApppplliiccaattoorr,,  BBPPZZ-CCPPSS-77003355
RAL 7035 BPZ-CPS-7035 286771 1
Colour Type Designation Article No. Units per package
VT09405
9
10
Accessories
Support Frame
• for door installations
• for measuring instruments EQ
EQ72 72 x 72 mm BT434 088379 10 pcs.
EQ96 96 x 96 mm BT435 090752 10 pcs.
VT05308
Suitable Designation Article No. Units per
for package
VT05208
ITB Industrial Cable Tie Wraps
• For bundling up and fixing of wires, wire harnesses, conduits,  pipes ...
• Continuously ribbed to the tip
• Temperature resistant from -40 to +85° C
• Material PO 6.6, natural colour, low  flammability UL 94 V2
•  Resistant to oils, petrol, salt water; solvents, mould
98 2,5 21 - 8 ITB1 083550 1000 pcs,
VT08809
Length Width Bundle Special Features Tensile Type Article No. Units per
Range Strength Package
mm mm mm N
140 3,6 35 - 13 ITB2 085923 1000 pcs.
VT08909
205 4,2 60 With  220 ITB3 088296 100 pcs
Mounting
Eye 4.8 mm
VT09009
CCaabbllee  ssuuppppoorrtt  bbrraacckkeettss
• Can be used in KL25/35 (K) cable ducts, screw fixing
– 15 4 – KH25/35 078974 20 pcs.
Supplied in Cable carrying Type and cross-section Designation Article No. Units per
lengths of capacity. Max. no. of H 0... V-K H 0... V-K package
mm cables (approximate) mm2 AWG
CCllaammppiinngg  bbrraacckkeettss  ffoorr  ccaabbllee  dduuccttss
KL25/...: Fixing interval less than 500 mm
– – – – KK25 081347 100 pcs.
K60/60: Fixing interval less than 300 mm
– – – – KK60 083720 100 pcs.
11
14
19
19
o 4.5
VT27909
59
19
14 o 4.5
VT27809
35